
RESOLUTION 20-21-01 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  

OF THE CITY OF SUTTER CREEK 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A SIDE 

LETTER AGREEMENT WITH SEIU 1021 FOR THE  

2020-2021 CONTRACT YEAR 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sutter Creek values its employees and  

 

WHEREAS, the COVID-19 pandemic has caused financial burdens for the City; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council and members of SEIU 1021 have negotiated in good faith a fair 

and reasonable contract; and 

 

WHEREAS, both parties have agreed to a one-year contract: Term July 1, 2020 to June 30, 

2021; and 

 

WHEREAS, going forward both parties have agreed to: 

 

1. One Year Contract - July 1st 2020 to June 30th 2021 

 

2. Cafeteria Plan/Section 125 Plan allowance increase from $1,698 to $1,798.00 

($100.00/month) 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby authorizes the City 

Manager to execute a Side Letter Agreement with SEIU 1021 with the Terms and Conditions as 

noted above. 

 

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted this 6th day of July, 2020, by the 

following vote: 

 

AYES:  Cadieux-Faillers, Murphy, Rianda, Swift and Peters 

NOES:   

ABSTAIN:   

ABSENT:   

 

       ______________________________    

       Robin Peters, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

  

_______________________________ 

Karen Darrow, City Clerk 



7/7/2020




